
6th Croatian Para Taekwondo Open - Poomsae

Team Competitor : Class Points 
average place team 

points
A AND B CLASS

1 TKOI URIHO HLADIK BOŽICA P12 F 18-30 B 6,03 1 2
TKOI URIHO ŠTEKO JOSIP P12 M 18-30 A 7,67 1 2
TKOI URIHO LUKAČ KARLA P21 F 18-30 B 6,4 1 2
TKOI URIHO SAMBOL BISERKA P21 F 31+ A 6,13 1 2
TKOI URIHO GLIGO VIKTOR FRANE P21 M 18-30 A 6,83 1 2
TKOI URIHO TOPIĆ DANIELA P22 F 18-30 A 7,27 1 2
TKOI URIHO BARIĆ STIPE P22 M 18-30 A 7,45 1 7
TKOI URIHO BODULJAK ROKO P22 M 18-30 B 6,93 1 7
TKOI URIHO HLADIK BOŽICA P34 F 18-30 B 6,13 1 2 28

2 TK ČIGRA SERTIĆ MIA P22 F 31+ B 6,1 1 7
TK ČIGRA ZAYDAN SAMIJA P22 F 31+ B 5,97 2 3
TK ČIGRA HALILČEVIĆ SENADA P31 F 31+ A 6,5 1 2
TK ČIGRA UKIĆ FRANE P31 M 18-30 B 6,13 1 2
TK ČIGRA VUJČIĆ DOMAGOJ P31 M 31+ B 6,27 1 2
TK ČIGRA MAŠINOVIĆ SEMIR P32 M 18-30 B 5,67 1 2 18

3 TKOI KUKKIWON BUDIŠĆAK IVONA P31 F 18-30 B 6,1 1 2
TKOI KUKKIWON ŠKRAVAN LEON BOŽO P33 M 18-30 A 7,18 1 7
TKOI KUKKIWON MALINOVIĆ NINA P34 F 31+ A 6,1 1 2
TKOI KUKKIWON BEBEK MARIO P42 M 31+ B 6,1 1 2 13

4 TKOI DONAT ŠKARA MATEO P21 M 18-30 A 6,77 1 7 7
5 PTK RUGVICA BURUŠIĆ KRISTIJAN P22 M 18-30 A 6,74 2 3

PTK RUGVICA KRALJ DAVID P22 M 18-30 B 5,8 2 3 6
6 ROT-WEIß KLEBITZREIHLAURENZ KUPAS P22 M 12-14 B 6,07 1 2

ROT-WEIß KLEBITZREIHDIRMEIER MARCEL P60 M A 6,38 1 2 4
7 TK DUGO SELO CIMAŠ FILIP P33 M 18-30 A 6,85 2 3 3
7 TKD HNUSTA MRAVEC TOMAS P21 M 18-30 A 6,17 2 3 3
8 TKOI TERAPIJA PELESK LEONARDO P23 M 15-17 B 6,27 1 2 2
8 TSV HAGENBURG GRABE KOLJA P43 M 15-17 B 7,15 1 2 2
8 SPORTFREUNDE MAST DIEDERICHS EMMA P60 F B 6,64 1 2 2
8 VFL KAMEN TKD KIESE ALEXANDRA P32 F 31+ B 5,87 1 2 2

C CLASS
1 PTK RUGVICA PLEČKO PAOLA P21 F 15-17 C 5,17 2 3

PTK RUGVICA KOREN KRISTINA P21 F 18-30 C 5,7 1 7
PTK RUGVICA VELKAVRH ŠIMUN P22 M 12-14 C 6,17 1 2 12

2 TKOI DONAT ALLI DIORA P21 F 15-17 C 5,77 1 7
TKOI DONAT BUBIČIĆ JOSIP P23 M 18-30 C 5,47 1 2 9

3 ROT-WEIß KLEBITZREIHVON KETELHODT FREDERICKP23 M 8-11 C 6,1 1 7 7
3 TK ČIGRA BALIJA NIKA P21 F 18-30 C 5,1 2 3

TK ČIGRA IVAŠKOVIĆ TOMISLAV P21 M 18-30 C 5,2 1 2
TK ČIGRA PRELOŽNJAK BRANKO P21 M 18-30 C 5,47 1 2 7

4 TKOI KUKKIWON MARTINOVIĆ OTO P23 M 12-14 C 4,77 1 2
TKOI KUKKIWON JURKOVIĆ PETRA P22 F 12-14 C 5,57 1 2 4

5 TKOI URIHO ŠALKOVIĆ TONI P23 M 8-11 C 5,97 2 3 3
6 TK JASTREB FILIP JURATOVAC P44 M 8-11 C 6,87 1 2 2

TEAMS AND PAIRS
1 TKOI URIHO HLADIK - ŠTEKO P10 - PAR 6,53 1 2

TKOI URIHO SAMBOL-TOPIĆ-LUKAČ P20 F - TIM 6,67 1 2
TKOI URIHO BODULJAK-GLIGO-BARIĆ P20 M - TIM 7,13 1 7



TKOI URIHO TOPIĆ-BARIĆ P20 - PAR 7,4 1 7
TKOI URIHO SAMBOL-GLIGO P20 - PAR 5,77 3 1
TKOI URIHO LUUKAČ-BODULJAK P20 - PAR 6,47 2 3 22

2 TKOI KUKKIWON ŠKRAVAN-BUDIŠĆAK P30 - PAR 6,73 1 7 7
3 PTK RUGVICA BURUŠIĆ-KRALJ-VELKAVRH P20 M - TIM 6,33 2 3

PTK RUGVICA KOREN-BURUŠIĆ P20 - PAR 6,03 3 1 4
4 TK ČIGRA IVAŠKOVIĆ-BALIJA P20 - PAR 5,43 5 0

TK ČIGRA HALILČEVIĆ-MAŠINOVIĆ P30 - PAR 5,97 2 3 3

Team Competitor : Class Points 
average place team 

points

1 TKOI URIHO HLADIK BOŽICA P12 F 18-30 B 6,03 1 2
TKOI URIHO ŠTEKO JOSIP P12 M 18-30 A 7,67 1 2
TKOI URIHO LUKAČ KARLA P21 F 18-30 B 6,4 1 2
TKOI URIHO SAMBOL BISERKA P21 F 31+ A 6,13 1 2
TKOI URIHO GLIGO VIKTOR FRANE P21 M 18-30 A 6,83 1 2
TKOI URIHO TOPIĆ DANIELA P22 F 18-30 A 7,27 1 2
TKOI URIHO BARIĆ STIPE P22 M 18-30 A 7,45 1 7
TKOI URIHO BODULJAK ROKO P22 M 18-30 B 6,93 1 7
TKOI URIHO HLADIK BOŽICA P34 F 18-30 B 6,13 1 2
TKOI URIHO ŠALKOVIĆ TONI P23 M 8-11 C 5,97 2 3
TKOI URIHO HLADIK - ŠTEKO P10 - PAR 6,53 1 2
TKOI URIHO SAMBOL-TOPIĆ-LUKAČ P20 F - TIM 6,67 1 2
TKOI URIHO BODULJAK-GLIGO-BARIĆ P20 M - TIM 7,13 1 7
TKOI URIHO TOPIĆ-BARIĆ P20 - PAR 7,4 1 7
TKOI URIHO SAMBOL-GLIGO P20 - PAR 5,77 3 1
TKOI URIHO LUUKAČ-BODULJAK P20 - PAR 6,47 2 3 53

2 TK ČIGRA SERTIĆ MIA P22 F 31+ B 6,1 1 7
TK ČIGRA ZAYDAN SAMIJA P22 F 31+ B 5,97 2 3
TK ČIGRA HALILČEVIĆ SENADA P31 F 31+ A 6,5 1 2
TK ČIGRA UKIĆ FRANE P31 M 18-30 B 6,13 1 2
TK ČIGRA VUJČIĆ DOMAGOJ P31 M 31+ B 6,27 1 2
TK ČIGRA MAŠINOVIĆ SEMIR P32 M 18-30 B 5,67 1 2
TK ČIGRA BALIJA NIKA P21 F 18-30 C 5,1 2 3
TK ČIGRA IVAŠKOVIĆ TOMISLAV P21 M 18-30 C 5,2 1 2
TK ČIGRA PRELOŽNJAK BRANKO P21 M 18-30 C 5,47 1 2
TK ČIGRA IVAŠKOVIĆ-BALIJA P20 - PAR 5,43 5 0
TK ČIGRA HALILČEVIĆ-MAŠINOVIĆ P30 - PAR 5,97 2 3 28

3 TKOI KUKKIWON BUDIŠĆAK IVONA P31 F 18-30 B 6,1 1 2
TKOI KUKKIWON ŠKRAVAN LEON BOŽO P33 M 18-30 A 7,18 1 7
TKOI KUKKIWON MALINOVIĆ NINA P34 F 31+ A 6,1 1 2
TKOI KUKKIWON BEBEK MARIO P42 M 31+ B 6,1 1 2
TKOI KUKKIWON MARTINOVIĆ OTO P23 M 12-14 C 4,77 1 2
TKOI KUKKIWON JURKOVIĆ PETRA P22 F 12-14 C 5,57 1 2
TKOI KUKKIWON ŠKRAVAN-BUDIŠĆAK P30 - PAR 6,73 1 7 24

4 PTK RUGVICA BURUŠIĆ KRISTIJAN P22 M 18-30 A 6,74 2 3
PTK RUGVICA KRALJ DAVID P22 M 18-30 B 5,8 2 3
PTK RUGVICA PLEČKO PAOLA P21 F 15-17 C 5,17 2 3
PTK RUGVICA KOREN KRISTINA P21 F 18-30 C 5,7 1 7
PTK RUGVICA VELKAVRH ŠIMUN P22 M 12-14 C 6,17 1 2
PTK RUGVICA BURUŠIĆ-KRALJ-VELKAVRH P20 M - TIM 6,33 2 3

ALL CLAS TEAM STANDING



PTK RUGVICA KOREN-BURUŠIĆ P20 - PAR 6,03 3 1 22
5 TKOI DONAT ŠKARA MATEO P21 M 18-30 A 6,77 1 7

TKOI DONAT ALLI DIORA P21 F 15-17 C 5,77 1 7
TKOI DONAT BUBIČIĆ JOSIP P23 M 18-30 C 5,47 1 2 16

6 ROT-WEIß KLEBITZREIHLAURENZ KUPAS P22 M 12-14 B 6,07 1 2
ROT-WEIß KLEBITZREIHDIRMEIER MARCEL P60 M A 6,38 1 2
ROT-WEIß KLEBITZREIHVON KETELHODT FREDERICKP23 M 8-11 C 6,1 1 7 11

7 TK DUGO SELO CIMAŠ FILIP P33 M 18-30 A 6,85 2 3 3
7 TKD HNUSTA MRAVEC TOMAS P21 M 18-30 A 6,17 2 3 3
8 SPORTFREUNDE MAST DIEDERICHS EMMA P60 F B 6,64 1 2 2
8 TK JASTREB FILIP JURATOVAC P44 M 8-11 C 6,87 1 2 2
8 TKOI TERAPIJA PELESK LEONARDO P23 M 15-17 B 6,27 1 2 2
8 TSV HAGENBURG GRABE KOLJA P43 M 15-17 B 7,15 1 2 2
8 VFL KAMEN TKD KIESE ALEXANDRA P32 F 31+ B 5,87 1 2 2
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